However, there will be no elimination of bidders who are qualifying under PPP-MII Order, 2017. 

http://www.bhel.com/
https://www.bhel.com/guidelines-reverse-auction-2021

BB) Clause No 1.vii of NIT for EMD (Earnest Money Deposit) Amount: Referred clause has 

been amended as below: 

Existing EMD Amount Amended EMD Amount 

Rs. 43,00,000/= (Rupees Forty Three Lakhs Only). 

NIL 

Note: All associated clauses of the tender shall be read accordingly. 

CC) Bid Security Declaration Format: In view of waiver-off of EMD amount as cited above, Bidders are 
requested to submit the “Bid Security Declaration Format” as per annexure of this corrigendum.